Sayantan Mondal, (14) Ms. Manti Saha, (15) Shri Debodeep Das, (16) Ms. Tanisha 
Sen, (17) Ms. Susmita Munshi Roy and (18) Ms. Sweta Chawariya as prayed for by 
the Chairman & Director of EIILM be permitted as a special case provided that a 
special fine of Rs.1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand) only alongwith 
the requisite registration fees per candidate as per the norms of the University be 
paid to the University by the Institution concerned. Resolved further that a 
declaration on non-judicial stamp paper stating for not repeating such practice in